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Participant Demographics

Male
Female
Age Group 18- 29
30- 45
46- 87

Urban
Level of Education Primary Education or Lower
Secondary Education
Higher Education
Employment Status Employed
Housewife
Retired

Student
Looking for a Job

52.4%
47.6%
26.7%
29.8%
41.6%
93.6%

6.4%
28.9%
53.3%
16.9%
49.5%
20.5%
10.5%

4.5%

7.5%
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Research Method

**Field research was carried out in March-April 2021 with 2006 participants representing the 18+
population of Turkey, in urban and rural areas of 29 provinces, via face-to-face interviews.

¢ Study’s margin of error has been calculated to be 2 percent, based on the the simple random
sampling method.

**Field research was carried out by the Infakto RW.
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Turkey’s Most Important Partner (2 Responses)

Azerbaijan I 6 1%
Russia NG | 3.6%
Germany N 13.5%
Qatar N O.8%
Pakistan I 6.8%
USA I 6.6%
France I 4.3%
United Kingdom 1M 4.1%
China 1 3.6%
Turkmenistan 1l 3.6%
Italy Wl 2.3%
ran W 2.3%
Turkish Republic of Northern Cyprus I 1.8%
Syria W 1.2%
Other I 11.4%
None NN 10.1%
Don't Know/ No Idea I 6.8%
No Answer I 2.2%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

When you think of international relations in the broadest context, which country do you consider to be the most important
partner of Turkey?



Biggest Threat to Turkey’s National Interests (2 Responses)

USA

Israel

Russia

Greece

Syria

China

France

United Kingdom
Germany

Iran

Armenia

Saudi Arabia
Iraq

EU

Egypt

Other

All

None

Don't Know/ No Idea
No Answer

I 0 4.0%
I 19.0%
I 15.3%
I 3.0%

N /.6%

BN 6.3%

I 5.7%

2 9%

 2.8%
2 2%

M 1.8%

B 1.3%
B1.2%
B1.1%
I 5.1%
W 1.5%
B13%
N 5.0%
B 1.4%

0% 20%

60.6%

60%

G|M|F

Which country or international community is the biggest threat to the national interests of Turkey according to your opinion?
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Sentiments towards Other Countries

Azerbaijan
Germany

Libya

Russia

Iran

China

United Kingdom
USA

France

Egypt

Saudi Arabia
United Arab Emirates
Greece

Israel

In general terms, to what extent do you have positive sentiments about the countries | will read to you. “0” being “not positive at al

6.7% PN

3%
12.9% 51.5% 31.7% 3.9%
11.3% 56.1% 31.5% 1%

8.9% 52.0% 37.3% 8%

8.8% 54.3% 35.2% 7%

. 80% ... 55 __  376% K
.s8% 3% 53% k¥
7.4% 50.7% 40.1% .8%
l 65% 50 342% &
l60% L 43% ____  467% S
49% L &3% _____ 490% [N
4.7% 34.9% 58.8% .6%
. 7% 29.1% 66.8% 4%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
M Positive M Neutral M Negative Don't Know/ No Answer

I"

and “10” being “very positive”?
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Opinions about Leaders

President of Azerbaijan ilham Aliyev 57.1% 30.9% 8.0% BERA

Prime Minister of Turkish Republic of Northern Cyprus Ersin Tatar 30.1% 49.8% 14.0% A4
German Chancellor Angela Merkel 13.3% 57.2% 26.2% p.3%
President of Russia Vladimir Putin 9.6% 57.0% 29.9% b.4%
U.S. President Joe Biden A2 39.2% 51.8% B.9%

President of Iran Hassan Rouhani  TRePZ 49.6% 40.1% 5.4%

President of France Emmanuel Macron 8wg% 45.9% 44.6% 4.9%

Leader of Greek Cypriot Administration of Southern Cyprus Nikos... 8§ 32.9% 55.7% 6.9%
Prime Minister of Greece Kiriakos Mitsotakis X§ 31.3% 59.6% 5.5%

Prime Minister of United Kingdom Boris Johnson R 45.3% 45.5% 5.7%

Prime Minister of Israel Benjamin Netanyahu R84 27.9% 63.8% 5.9%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
B Positive B Neutral W Negative Don't Know/ No Answer

To what extent do you have positive opinions about the leaders | will read to you?



G|M|F
Whom Should Turkey Cooperate Most Closely with on
International Issues?

37.0%
42.0%

Countries of the European Union

14.7%

Russia 14.3%

1%
12.2%

United States of America W General Public m Ages 18-24

6.5%

China 5 59

13.4%

Al 12.1%

15.9%

None, should act alone 2 2%

3.4%
1.8%

Don’tknow / No answer

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Among the countries that | will read to you, with which of them should Turkey cooperate most closely with on international
issues?



Trust in the International Institutions -
Percentage of Participants Who “Trust”

_ 49.8%
. _ 43.0%
International Court of Justice _ 48.3%
_ 40.4%
European Union 52.3%
o _ _ 37.8%
The Organization of Islamic Cooperation 38.0%
Organization for Security and Cooperation in Europe 35.5%
(OSCE) 43.3%
_ . 34.7%
32.9%
0% 20% 40% 60%

To what extent do you trust the international institutions that | will read to you?

80%

G|M|F

B General Public

W Ages 18-24
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Opinion regarding Turkey’s EU Membership

100%
W General Public W Ages 18-24

80%
66.2%

60%

40%

24.9%
20% 17.5% 15.6%
1.7% 2.1%
0% |

Don’tknow / No answer It is a bad thing Neither a good thing nor a bad thing Itis a good thing

In general, what do you think about Turkey’s EU membership? Is it good or bad?
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A Hypothetical Referendum on Turkey’s EU Membership

100% Vote “Yes"=>60.1% & 68.8%
209, Vote “No"=>29.7% & 21.3% W General Public W Ages 18-24
(0}
60%
39.3%
40% 34.9%
29.4%
25.2%
Y 15.7% 0
20% oo 14.0% 17 g
8 7.1% =7
[ GO
0%
Don’tknow / No | would not vote | would definitely | would probably votel would probably vote | would definitely
answer vote “no” “no” “yes” vote “yes”

If there were a referendum this Sunday on full membership of Turkey to the European Union, how would you vote?
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When Will Turkey Become a Full Member of the EU?

9%

In 5years :
16.9% B General Public
7.1%
In 10 years | Ages 18-24
19.5%
19.2%
Not before 15 years
19.6%
. 39.7%
Turkey will never become a full EU member
34.4%
, 11.1%
Don’tknow / No answer
9.6%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

When do you think Turkey will become a full member of the European Union?



Personally Benefit from Turkey’s EU Membership?

Yes, | will
67.2%
36.8%

No, | won't

6.5%
Don't know / No answer

6.4%

0% 20% 40% 60%

Do you think you will personally benefit from Turkey’s EU membership?

W General Public

W Ages 18-24

80%

100%

G|M|F



Level of Knowledge About EU Policies and Institutions

100%
80% W General Public
(o]
67.2% W Ages 18-24
0% 59.7%
(o]
40%
23.7%
20% 15.8% 14.6% 14.8%
O% |
Don’tknow / No answer Not knowledgeable Intermediate Knowledgeable

In general, to what extent you feel yourself knowledgeable about European Union policies and institutions?

G|M|F
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Attitudes Towards Europeans

100%
B General Public W Ages 18-24

80% 72.0%

60%

40% 33.1%

20%

7.3% 8.0%
- [
Don't know / No answer Negative Positive

All things considered, is your attitude towards Europeans positive or negative?
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Formation of Views about Europe and Europeans (First Response)

vour family | N /0.1
politicians | 26.7
Journalists, columnists _ 15.9%

Religious leaders . 3.7%
Your teachers . 2.6%
other [} 2.6%
None - 6.1%
Don't know / No answer l 2.3%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Which of the following have been or continue to be more effective in forming your own views about Europe and Europeans?
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Formation of Views about Europe and Europeans (First Response)

News or debates on TV _ 36.2%
News and comments in the newspapers and... _ 26.6%

School and course books - 11.9%
Accounts you follow on social media - 8.5%
Books you read, TV series and films you watched - 8.4%
Other | 0.3%

None - 5.6%

Don’tknow / No answer I 2.3%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Which of the following information sources have been or continue to be more effective in forming your own views about
Europe and Europeans?
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Formation of Views about Europe and Europeans (First Response)

European visitors coming to Turkey _ 29.4%
Relatives or friends who settled in Europe _ 21.0%

European politicians and state persons - 11.8%
Your visits to the European countries - 7.5%
Europeans that you somehow met personally - 6.6%
Other I 0.6%
None |G 17.1%
Don’tknow / No answer - 5.9%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Which of the following have been or continue to be more effective in forming your own views about Europe and Europeans?
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Europe and Experiences with Europeans (Percentage of “Yes”
Responses)

100%
80%
60%
45.7% .

0% 39.6% 37.7%

(0]
» ]
Met a European Worked in a European country Made friends with Europeans Visited a European Union

country
H Yes

Have you ever met a European in your life?

Have you or any of your immediate family worked or continue to workin one of the European
countries?

Have you ever made friends with Europeans in your life?

Have you ever visited any European Union country until now?
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Aspiring for Child to Get Education in Europe and the Country
Preferred for Education

THE COUNTRY IN EUROPE PREFERRED FOR EDUCATION

ASPIRING FOR CHILD TO GET EDUCATION IN EUROPE

100% Germany I 18.8%
United Kingdom M 14.1%
France 9
. B 4.9%
44.3% italy W 3.6%
Sweden W 2.6%

80%

40% 30.1%
. o 21.4% _
20% 18.3% 11. 9% 13.0% 18 6/ Switzerland | 2.2%
27% 3.0% Netherlands | 1.4%
0%
i 0,
Don’t know / Would Would not  Would want a Would Russia 1 1.3%
No answer  definitely not want little definitely want Norway | 1.0%
t
wan B General W 18-24 Finland I 07%
Would you like your child to get education in Europe at Spain | 0.6% Vost freauently
any stage of his/her life? Denmark | 0.6% indicated countries
’ are shown.

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

In which European country would you prefer your child to get education?
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Cultural Affinity (Percentage of Participants who Deem “Close”)

46.4%
48.8%

People of Germany

33.0%
35.1%

People of Bulgaria

29.4%

People of Sweden 35.7%

29.3%
32.4%

People of the Netherlands

28.3%
30.9%

27.0% W Ages 18-24
32.7%

People of Spain B General Public

People of the United Kingdom

People of Poland 29.0%

24.6%

People of France 32 2%

People of Greece 24.5%

0% 20% 40% 60%

In terms of culture and lifestyle, to what extent do you consider people living in these countries
close to yourself?



Opinion Regarding Turkey’s EU Membership

If Turkey accomplishes the tasks as required, it can easily join the
: 21.5%
European Union.

Don’tknow / No answer I 3.5%

Turkey is not ready for the EU membership even if EU is willing to
admit Turkey right away.

European Union does not have the intention of letting Turkey in.
It is just trying to delay the accession.

0% 20% 40% 60%

From the opinions | will read to you, which one is closer to yours regarding Turkey’s EU membership?

80%

100%

G|M|F
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Factors that Could Facilitate Turkey’s Full EU Membership
(2 Responses)

. . 58.9%
. . 47.2%
. . . 29.8%
Realization of required legal reforms in Turkey _ 38.8%
, . 17.3% .
U.S. support for Turkey’s full EU membership -15 9% B General Public
[ | -
Turkey’s waiver of its citizens’ right to work in the EU . 8.6% Ages 18-24
countries 7.7%
None, it will never become a member m 14.8%
' 2.5%
Don't Know / No Answer r1.3%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Which one of the following will facilitate Turkey’s full EU membership?
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Most Important Benefit of Turkey’s EU Accession for Turkey

. 0,
Improvement of economy, decrease in unemployment -15 41,2'4%’

. . . 9
Increase of Turkey’s power in the international arena -17i59/§%

Improvement of democracy, widespread participation of the... -7'%’8%

. . 0
Increase in social peace -112344‘,’0
W General Public

Decrease in bribery and corruption .9%%/;6% B Ages 18-24

Free movement of Turkish citizens in the EU -89870/02

4.7%
6.2%

3.9%
Other rl. %

State treating citizens more equally and fairly l

) 4.5%
Don’tknow / No answer '3_4%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

What will be the most important benefit of Turkey’s EU accession for Turkey?



Most Important Benefit of Turkey’s EU Accession for
the European Union

: , . 25.1%
Opening of Turkey’s market to European countries _ 24.8%
. . 21.1%
Ensuring cultural pluralism - 23.4%
' , . 20.4%
Inclusion of Turkey’s young population - 20.0%

: : 12.2%
Increasing tolerance for foreigners - 12.4%

Improving of regional security in European Union 6750(@
Ensuring peace in Middle East and Caucasia %%‘{2
Other 1.32-%%
Don’tknow / No answer 45880/(?
0% 20% 40% 60%

What will be the most important benefit of Turkey’s EU accession for the European Union?

B General Public
B Ages 18-24

80%

100%

G|M|F
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Willingness of EU Countries to See Turkey as an EU Member and
Strongest Supporters of Turkey’s EU Membership (3 Responses)

WILLINGNESS OF EU COUNTRIES TO SEE TURKEY AS AN

EU MEMBER
100%
80%
60% 57.8%
(o]
0,
40% 29.2%
20% 8.4%
4.6% 0
0 — ]
Don’t know / No No, they don’t Some of them Yes, they do
answer want don’t want but the

majority does

Do you think the countries of the European Union are really willing to see
Turkey as a member country of the EU?

STRONGEST SUPPORTERS OF TURKEY’S EU MEMBERSHIP -

(3 RESPONSES)

Germany I )37%
France M 12.5%
Azerbaijan HEE 11.5%
United Kingdom HH 73%
italy Wl 7.1%
Russia HE 6.5%
Spain M 4.0%
Sweden W 32%
USA B 3.2%
Netherlands B 2.6%
Bulgaria B 2.1%
Hungary B 2.0%
Romania 01 1.7%
Denmark 1 1.2%
Switzerland 1 1.1%
Pakistan | 1.1%
Greece | 1.0%
Other I 123%
None I 159%
Don't know /Noidea NI )) 4%
No answer I 5.7%

0% 20%  40% 60% 80%  100%

In your opinion, which country is the strongest supporter of Turkey’s EU
membership? Which other countries?



Level of Approval for Changes Turkey Adopted or May Adopt to
Ensure EU Accession

Establishment of necessary coditions for freedom of thought and
freedom of expression
Establishment of conditions necessary for expression of freedom
of religion and liberty of conscience so as to cover all religions...
Abolition of laws prohibiting education in native languages of
citizens
Abolition of laws prohibiting radio and television broadcasts in
native languages of citizens

47.0% 37.9% 9.5% XW¥4

41.7% 41.7% 11.6% MWV

40.1% 43.3% 12.6% RO

39.9% 42.3% 13.3% H¥3

Abolition of capital punishment for anyone and any crime 27.9% 43.1% 24.4% 6%

Solution of problems with Greece by means of mutual
compromises
Solution of existing problems in Cyprus by means of mutual
compromises

20.9% 42.9% 29.0% 7.2%

6.8%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
B Approve M Neither approve nor disapprove B Not approve Don't know / No answer

There are some changes that Turkey adopted in order to ensure EU accession. Could you indicate your level of approval
for each of these changes ona scale of 1 to 10?

G|M|F



Opinion Regarding Turkey’s Relations with Europe -
Percentage of Participants Who “Agree”

Europe has assisted strengthening of separationist organizations such as PKK 70.1%
in Turkey 59.5%
European countries are willing to divide and disintegrate Turkey just like they 67.9%
did to the Ottoman Empire in the past
: . . : . . 61.8%
What is behind the European attitudes against Turkey is the crusader spirit -
m General Public
- . - 60.6%
Westernization efforts in Turkey could not go beyond Western mimicry - B Ages 18-24
50.3%
The reforms conducted for EU acccession are no different than the 59.3%
capitulations 53.5%
The reforms demanded from Turkey by EU are similar to the ones mentioned 56.4%
in the Sevrés Treaty in the past 51.1%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Now, | will read to you some of the views with regard to Turkey’s relations with Europe. Could you indicate wheather you “totally agree”,

“agree”, “not agree” or “totally disagree” with these views?

G|M|F

U
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Has Turkey Benefited from the Customs Union?

100% T
Beneficial => 33,8 %

80% Harmful => 117%

60% 54.5%

40%
18.79
20% 15.2% &
5.0% 6.7%
[ ]
0%
Don’tknow / No answer Very harmful Partially harmful Partially beneficial Fully beneficial

As you know, Turkey and the European Union signed a Customs Union agreement in 1995. Do you think this cooperation has
benefited Turkey’s economy or not?



Major Benefit and Harm of the Customs Union to Turkey

Major Harm of the Customs Union

Economic harm (general) - 26.4%

Taxes increased - 14.7%
The value of our products decreased . 8.7%
Poor quality products were left to us . 7.7%
Setting quotas I 5.3%
External dependence increased I 3.0%
other [ 21.1%
Don’t know / No answer - 13.1%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Base: 224

What is the major harm caused by the Customs Union?

Major Benefit of the Customs Union

Economic benefit (general)
Import and export increased
Trade has increased
Convenience in customs

Tax advantage

Quality products increased
Shopping became easier
Quota limit is removed
Smuggling is prevented
Production increased
Variety of products increased
Bureaucracy is reduced
Other

Don't know / No answer

I 27.4%

B 10.2%

B 13.6%
.1l 6.0%

B 33%

0 3.2%

0 29%

I 1.5%

| 1.2%

| 1.2%

| 1.0%

| 0.8%

Hl 3.5%

Bl 10.3%

0% 20% 40%

G|M|F

100%

Base: 669 What is the major benefit of the Customs Union?
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Opinion Regarding Mutual Inclusion of Services, Public
Procurement, and Agriculture Sectors in Customs Union

100%
|
80%
Support =>44.3%
Oppose=>18.2%
60%
40% 37.5%
27.6%
20% 16.7%
8.5% 9.7% -
» ] L
Don’tknow / No answer Definitely oppose Oppose a little Support a little Definitely support

Within the framework of updating the Customs Union between Turkey and European Union, would you support or oppose
mutual inclusion of services, public procurement and agriculture sectors within the Customs Union?
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Common and Contradicting Interests between Turkey and the EU

Refugee problem 32.8% 49.5% 8.7% 9.0%

East Med energy

31.7% 43.6% 12.7% 12.1%
hub

Civil warin Syria 12.1% 9.4%
Fight against ISIS 10.3% 10.2%

Cyprus conflict 12.5% 10.6%

Civil war in Libya 15.7% 11.5%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
B Has converging interests M Has diverging interests M Neither = Don't know / No answer

Now, | will read to you some foreign policy issues that Turkey is faced with. Do you think Turkey has common or
contradicting interests with Europe on these issues?
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Actions to Improve Relations between Turkey and the EU
(3 Responses)

53.5%
55.6%

50.8%
47.5%

45.1%
43.2%

Liberalization of the visa regime and facilitation of travel to the EU countries

Cooperation in the fight against terrorism

Cooperation on immigrants and refugees

29.9%

32.6% W General Public
28.8%

23.0% H Ages 18-24
24.2%

25.5%

18.0%

Strengthening civil society

High level meetings with politicians

Cooperating on foreign policy and security

Increasing programs such as student exchange 26.6%

Organizing a conference to be attended by all countries in the Mediterranean
region

14.5%
16.6%

13.4%
10.0%

8.4%
8.6%

Solving the Cyprus problem
Updating the Customs Union agreement
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Now, | will read to you some actions that might improve the relations between Turkey and the European Union. Which of these
actions do you think would make the most positive contribution to the relationship? What about the second? Third?
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Support for the Criteria Turkey has to Fulfill for Visa Liberalization

Ensuring effective judicial cooperation with all EU member states
& J P 52.7% 36.7% 10.6%
on criminal matters

Review of legislation and practices on terrorism in light of

(o) (o) (o)
European standards 51.8% 38.3% 9.9%

Harmonization of the legislation on the protection of personal

(0] (o) (o)
data with EU standards e It LA
Adopting the measure for the prevention of corruption stipulated o o o
in the Road Map, ensuring effective follow-up of the... . Sk L35
Conclusion of an operational cooperation agreement between
- perat peration agreerment beaw 48.4% 37.5% 14.1%
Turkey and Europol (European Police Organization)
The full implementation of the EU-Turkey Readmission Agreement 48.0% 37.8% 14.2%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
M | support M | oppose Don't know / No answer

Turkey has to fulfill remaining 6 criteriain order to conclude avisa liberalization agreement with the European Union. Now, | will read to
you these criteria one by one. Do you support or oppose to fulfillment of these criteria?
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European Union’s Level of Success in Certain Matters
(Percentage of Participants Who Deem “Successful”)

73.9%

Ensuring the free movement of the member state citizens 226%

- =

Making the member states’ citizens wealthier

OO
64.6%

(o]

Contributing to the security of member states

66.8%

[s)

\\

Reducing economic inequalities between member states

(3]
65.1%

(o]

Contributing to peace among member states

65.9%

\\

0,

Developing a common European culture ®65.6%

\\

3%

Reducing poverty within member states 61.5%

l

Combating economic and financial crises 64.5% B General Public

(o]

I
5%
60.0%

Harmonizing the foreign policies of the member states 63.2% m Ages 18-24

Developing the underdeveloped regions of the member states

Fighting against environmental pollution and global warming jointly °61.1%

\
(=

Contributing to world peace 61.3%

(]

Combating the Coronavirus pandemic and similar health problems 58.59%

Promoting the citizens' participation in politics °5759%

\

0,

Contributing to the welfare and stability of the countries neighboring the EU %4.7%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Considering the topics that | will read to you, could you please rate European Union’s level of success?
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Environment and Climate Change
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Economic Growth vs Environment

Environmental protection should be prioritized,

71.6%
even if it causes slow economic growth and job
losses. 74.4%
Even if the environment is harmed, creating 23.1%
economic growth and job opportunities should be
a priority 20.4%
0.4% W General Public
Other
0.3%
W Ages 18-24
4.8%
Don’tknow / No answer
4.9%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

There are two different views about economic growth and environment. Which one of these is closer to your view?
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Level of Information about the Content of the Paris Climate
Agreement
]
100% Informed =>17.0% & 22.4%
NotInformed=>73.9% & 70.3%

80%
60%
49.6%
B General Public
40% B Ages 18-24
24.3%  25.7%
20% 13.1% 16.7%
9.1% 7 3% 7 o 5 6%
0% [
Don’tknow / No answer | have no information | have very little | have some information | have a lot of information
information

How much do you know about the content of the Paris Climate Agreement?
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Should the Turkish Parliament Ratify the Paris Climate Agreement

100%
0 . B General Public
80% Ratify=>66.2% & 70.5%
W Ages 18-24
Not Ratify=>26.4% & 20.7%
60%
45.6%
40%
29.5%
[0) 0,
20% 0 12 0% 14.4%  14.5%
I
Don't know / No answer  Definitely not ratify Not ratify Ratify Definitely ratify

Do you think the Turkish Grand National Assembly should ratify the Paris Climate Agreement?

Base: 855
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Opinion Regarding Turkey Joining the EU Green Deal

100% .
Join=>511% & 56.5%
inin — 0 0 W General
80% Notjoin=>209% & 18.5% Public
W Ages 18-24
60%
40% 9
30.8% 32.2%
24.4%
20%
12.6% %
o [ e

Don’tknow / No answer Definitely not join Not join Join Definitely join

The Green Deal is the new growth strategy of the European Union, which includes zeroing net greenhouse gas emissions until 2050, ending the
dependence of economic growth on resource use. Do you think Turkey should join the EU Green Deal?
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